PUBLISH: Monday, October 31, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 2, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 31, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/5/2016 to 10/18/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/2/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Tire Center

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Graybar

Heller Nursery

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County

Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Highway Department
Adams Central Community Schools
Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Boyce Forms Systems

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

LuAnn K. Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Strahm Division of SGI

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges

R & L Electronics

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Matthew Lose

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
6,357.48
38.50
262.92
449.00
4337
39.50
197.00
224.64
139.25
42025
103,574.00
129.68
2,218.47
40.05
1,588.56
427.15
54.77
300.00
462.36
1,129.33
469.30
705.04
2,557.70
4532
38.33
16,957.42
136.29
1,620.90
2,980.10
2,056.00
2,163.00
17,407.80
74.74
1,264.71
8.52
104.00
296.51
16,812.91
16.17
185.60
43325
185.14
229.90
264.00
28.75
4312.56
33.66

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Berne Ready Mix

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Monroe Water Department
Selking International

Top Supply Company LLP
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
B & K Hydraulics LLC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Connie Sprunger

Matthew Bender

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Wal-Mart

Rydin Decal

Michael G. Werling

Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Microvote General Corporation
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

National Association of Counties
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Amy Rumschlag

M. Rejena Bluhm

Jerandan Portable Toilets

3M Electronic Monitoring

Brad J. Weber

The Java Bean Cafe

Coplin Piano Service
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Amount

39,238.26
53.10
54.35
45.17

11,676.00

205.82
2,557.20
2,405.90

40.00

353.00

201.55

884.45

194.04

495.00
1,046.69

308.00

145.72

801.68

180.00

690.00

75.00
1,960.00
65.56
128.43
262,785.60

49,756.25

427.62

148.76

675.00

224.00

401.30

22.97

320.14

3,035.91
30.16
61.25
688.00
85.00
99.18
36.96
98.86
182.96
43.70

434.75

15,922.65
25.00
60.46

285.00

10/31/2016




MacAllister Machinery Company
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Lynn K Geels

Element Materials Technology
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Rosema Corporation

Robert Haines Co

3CE, LLC

Business Informatics LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

454.87
205.18
3,120.82
7,771.00
705.89
95.92
40.00
1,811.72
1,654.12
484.32
8,174.75
779.59
476.70
13,821.46
127.69
120.00
3,288.28
1,619.60
144.85
9,927.50
24,014.15
4,290.15
332.50

Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer
Watch Communications

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Sentimental Productions

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Purdue Extension - Huntington Co
Kelly Sickafoose

Weigand Construction Co., Inc.
Insley Systems, Inc.

L-A Electric, Inc.

Dave Wickey Construction

Ingrid Mendez

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Fields Outdoor Adventures

Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Anthony Anderson Corporation
Certified Laboratories

Linda Nicodemus

Grand Total
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8.84
3,315.01
46.96
248.00
248.97
154.00
385.00
3,658.50
331,852.05
15,318.85
37,104.65
5,748.50
26.22
1,483.31
600.00
6,678.60
119.00
51.35
98.91
30,457.00
300.00
500.00

1,113,205.08

10/31/2016



