

PUBLISH: Monday, October 31, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 2, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 31, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/5/2016 to 10/18/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/2/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	39,238.26
Appraisal Research Corporation	6,357.48	Berne Ready Mix	53.10
Suburban Propane LP	38.50	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	262.92	Decatur True Value	45.17
Complete Printing Service	449.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	11,676.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	43.37	Decatur Daily Democrat	205.82
Decatur Tire Center	39.50	Erie Haven	2,557.20
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	197.00	Gordon Food Service	2,405.90
Graybar	224.64	H M L, Inc.	40.00
Heller Nursery	139.25	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	353.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Monroe Water Department	201.55
Park Center, Inc.	103,574.00	Selking International	884.45
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	129.68	Top Supply Company LLP	194.04
Treasurer of Adams County	2,218.47	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	495.00
Welder Services, Inc.	40.05	West Payment Center	1,046.69
Adams County Highway Department	1,588.56	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	308.00
Adams Central Community Schools	427.15	Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	145.72
Jay County REMC	54.77	Purdue University	801.68
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	300.00	Bluhm & Reber	180.00
Waste Management	462.36	Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	690.00
Don Myers Plumbing	1,129.33	B & K Hydraulics LLC	75.00
Boyce Forms Systems	469.30	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	1,960.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	705.04	Connie Sprunger	65.56
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	2,557.70	Matthew Bender	128.43
Kristina Nichols	45.32	Motorola Solutions, Inc.	262,785.60
LuAnn K. Rehm	38.33	Brooks Construction Co., Inc.	49,756.25
Harvest Land Co-op	16,957.42	Wal-Mart	427.62
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	136.29	Rydin Decal	148.76
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Michael G. Werling	675.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,980.10	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	224.00
Urieks Trucking	2,056.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	401.30
Ultramax	2,163.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Strahm Division of SGI	17,407.80	Stationair's Express	320.14
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	74.74	Microvote General Corporation	3,035.91
FlexPAC	1,264.71	Carrie Freeman	30.16
Julie A. Harkless	8.52	RICOH USA, INC.	61.25
Office Depot	104.00	National Association of Counties	688.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	296.51	Association of Indiana Counties	85.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	16,812.91	First Response	99.18
O'Reilly Auto Parts	16.17	William Grimm	36.96
Brenda Alexander	185.60	Purdue CES Education Fund	98.86
Corrisoft	433.25	Amy Rumschlag	182.96
Central Customer Charges	185.14	M. Rejena Bluhm	43.70
R & L Electronics	229.90	Jerandan Portable Toilets	434.75
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	264.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	15,922.65
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	28.75	Brad J. Weber	25.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.56	The Java Bean Cafe	60.46
Matthew Lose	33.66	Coplin Piano Service	285.00

MacAllister Machinery Company	454.87	Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer	8.84
AccessLine Communications	205.18	Watch Communications	3,315.01
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	3,120.82	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	46.96
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	7,771.00	Sentimental Productions	248.00
Brownells, Inc.	705.89	Jessica Nix	248.97
Lynn K Geels	95.92	Ron Bollenbacher	154.00
Element Materials Technology	40.00	Purdue Extension - Huntington Co	385.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,811.72	Kelly Sickafoose	3,658.50
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,654.12	Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	331,852.05
Staples Business Advantage	484.32	Insley Systems, Inc.	15,318.85
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	8,174.75	L-A Electric, Inc.	37,104.65
Four U Packaging	779.59	Dave Wickey Construction	5,748.50
Aquatek Water Treatment	476.70	Ingrid Mendez	26.22
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	13,821.46	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,483.31
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	127.69	Fields Outdoor Adventures	600.00
B & B Farms	120.00	Kaup Pharmacy	6,678.60
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,288.28	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,619.60	Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC	51.35
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91
Rosema Corporation	9,927.50	Anthony Anderson Corporation	30,457.00
Robert Haines Co	24,014.15	Certified Laboratories	300.00
3CE, LLC	4,290.15	Linda Nicodemus	500.00
Business Informatics LLC	332.50		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,113,205.08</u></u>